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DISTRICT 3  
 

ADDRESS:  

P.O. Box 607 or U.S. 90 East Chipley, Florida 32428-0607 

 

Title Contact Phone 

District Surveyor Alvin Walker 
alvin.walker@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1400 

District Location Surveyor   

District Right of Way Surveyor   

Horizontal Control Information Scott Bannerman 
scott.bannerman@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1677 

Vertical Control Information Scott Bannerman 
scott.bannerman@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1677 

R/W Mapping Information Teresa Buckbee 
teresa.buckbee@dot.state.fl.us 850 330-1407 

Survey Data Manager Teresa Buckbee 
teresa.buckbee@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1407 

Design Survey Manager Vacant  850-330-1480 

Geodetic Surveyor Scott Bannerman 
scott.bannerman.dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1677 

Mapping Office Manager David Hitchcock 
david.hitchcock@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1471 

Title Supervisor Ronnie Carroll 
ronnie.carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

850-330-1384 

Document Supervisor Merry Stewart 
merry.stewart@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1406 

Project Manager Craig Davis 
craig.davis@dot.state.fl.us 850-330-1404 

  


